Parent Council

Head Teacher’s Report
Wednesday, 10t" May

A EE R ENGOE ST OTHIN



Staffing

e P4AM — Andrew Gardner is currently on paternity leave
and will be returning to school on Wednesday, 24t May

e Gail Middlemiss is taking up an Acting Head Teacher
post from 23/5/23 until the end of the school term.

* Andrew Gardner will be coming out of class until the
end of term, to support SLT. Class cover in place.

 Wayne Galloway and Megan Emmerson remain on
career break.



Staffing Changes coming...

* Megan McKinney is taking a
2 year career break, starting
in August 2023.

* New classes and teachers
are being configured. There
are still unknowns in the
Blackhall jigsaw but we will
have new members of staff
joining us in August.




COSD - Cost of the School Day

 We continue to encourage
families who are eligible, to
apply for free school meals.

* As a Learning Community .
(Cluster) we have applied for |
additional funding to support
attendance and nurture Sl
approaches.
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School update

* New reporting format is
now being issued — you
may have already received
your child’s report.

* Will be sending a Forms to
collect Parent/Carer
opinion on the new format.



Attendance linked to Attainment

* Next Learning
Community
Attendance letter will
come out on Friday,
2"d June.

Attendance

Your school 93.4%
Edinburgh (Primary) 92.1%
National (Primary) 94.9%




Documentation to be submitted to the
authority

 School Improvement

Formative

qu n Assessment Differentiation
for Learning
* Standards and Quality e

Report Charter

Leadership of

e Attainment Data Leamning




Attainment Data

We have to submit figures in November, March and May.

Reading Writing Numeracy

Current Tracking | Reading | Noton | Writing | Noton | L&T On |L&T Not| Numeracy Not on

Stage School Session | Period |OnTrack| Track |OnTrack| Track Track [on Track| On Track Track
P1 Blackhall PS | 2022 5 80.85%| 19.15% 74.47%| 23.40%| 95.74% 4.26% 85.11% 14.89%
P2 Blackhall PS | 2022 5 82.61% 6.52%| 82.61%| 6.52% 89.13% 89.13%
P3 Blackhall PS | 2022 5 83.33%| 16.67%| 75.93%| 24.07%| 94.44% 5.56% 87.04% 12.96%
P4 Blackhall PS | 2022 5 85.96%| 14.04% 77.19%| 22.81%| 92.98% 7.02% 91.23% 8.77%
PS5 Blackhall PS | 2022 5 88.31%| 10.39%, 83.12%| 15.58%| 96.10% 2.60% 85.71% 12.99%
P6 Blackhall PS | 2022 5 84.62%| 15.38% 80.00%| 20.00%| 90.77%| 9.23% 89.23% 10.77%
P7 Blackhall PS | 2022 5 88.00%| 12.00% 86.67%| 13.33%| 92.00% 8.00% 88.00% 12.00%
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Our most recent figures, as recorded in March - READING

Current Stage

R-Prediction

Not on Track
On track

Not on Track
On track

Not on Track
On Track

Not on Track

Not yet on track
On track

Not on track

Not yet on track
On Track

Not on track

Not yet on track
On track

Not on track
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On track

Actual Number
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Total in Stage

50
50

47
47

55
55

57

57
57
78

78

78
78
65

65

65
65

76

76
76

%

14.00%
86.00%

10.64%
89.36%

16.36%
83.64%

3.51%

3.51%
92.98%
2.56%

3.85%

2.56%
91.03%
1.54%

6.15%

3.08%
89.23%

7.89%

1.32%
90.79%



Our most recent figures, as recorded in March - READING

Current5Stag - | R-Predictior ~ | CountOtPupillC -~ | Total in 5tag -~ Ya =
P1 7 50 14%
P1 On track 43 50 86%
P2 Mot on Track 547 11%
P2 On track 42 47 89%
P3 Mot on Track 9 55 16%
P3 On Track 46 55 84%
P4 Mot on Track 2 57 A%
P4 Mot yet on trac 2 57 A%
P4 On track 53 57 93%
P35 278 3%
P5 Mot on track 3 78 4%
PS5 Mot yet on trac 278 3%
P5 On Track 71 78 91%
PG 165 2%
PG Mot on track 4 65 6%
PG Mot yet on trac 2 65 3%
PG On track 58 65 89%
P7 Mot on track b 76 8%
P7 Mot yet on trac 176 1%

P7 On track 69 76 9195



And coming up...

Sciting
things cre:

heippeningg!

e Attainment meetings with
staff

 Sports Day, 26t" May

* Royal Highland Show, 22
June

e P7 events — show, fun day,
leavers assembly...

* French/Art Linda Cross Award
* End of term shenanigans



School Buﬂdmg and Surrounds

* Community Gardening Day this
Saturday — grab your pitchforks
(but not torches!)




Finance Committee

Finance Committee has
now met twice. Next

meeting is 29t May. a“ *% *

»
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